

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 778-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance **Status:** Passed **File created:** 9/20/2021 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 10/25/2021 Final action: 10/25/2021

Enactment date: 10/25/2021 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/26/2021

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works to enter into a lease and

management agreement with the Board of Park Commissioners of the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District for certain City property known as the Towpath Trail located between Harvard Avenue and Merwin Avenue for the purpose of providing day-to-day management, maintenance, safety, security

and other services, for a term of ninety-nine years.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Kevin L. Bishop, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 778-2021-Authorize lease and management agreement w Metroparks for property along the

Towpath, 2. 778-2021-A-FILE - Authorize lease and management agreement w Metroparks for

property along the Towpath, 3. 778-2021 Exec. Summary -Towpath Trail Metropark

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/25/2021	1	City Council	approved	Pass
9/20/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	